
INTER LEAGUE HOME AND AWAY 
DIVISION ONE 2019-20

Winner:

Brighton A

Runner-Up:

Worthing A

Most player wins:

Nigel Senior (8 wins)



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton A 9 9 0 0 41 22 469910 52212 7459 18

2 Worthing A 9 7 0 2 39 24 460590 51177 7311 14

3 Tunbridge Wells 8 5 0 3 28 28 319550 39944 5706 10

4 Redhill A 9 3 0 6 31 32 375950 41772 5967 6

5 West Sussex 8 1 0 7 22 34 299730 37466 5352 2

6 Brighton B 9 1 0 8 21 42 300270 33363 4766 2

FINAL TABLE

Final league table after season was suspended on Monday 16th March 2020 due to restrictions imposed because of COVID-19.



Brighton A 6 Brighton B 1

West Sussex 2 Tunbridge Wells 5

Worthing A 4 Redhill A 3

Brighton B 5 West Sussex 2

Redhill A 2 Brighton A 5

Tunbridge Wells 2 Worthing A 5

Tunbridge Wells 4 Redhill A 3

West Sussex 2 Brighton A 5

Worthing A 7 Brighton B 0

Brighton A 4 Worthing A 3

Brighton B 3 Tunbridge Wells 4

West Sussex 2 Redhill A 5

Brighton B 3 Redhill A 4

Tunbridge Wells 3 Brighton A 4

West Sussex 2 Worthing A 5

Brighton B 3 Brighton A 4

Redhill A 3 Worthing A 4

Tunbridge Wells NP West Sussex NP

Brighton A 4 Redhill A 3

West Sussex 7 Brighton B 0

Worthing A 5 Tunbridge Wells 2

Brighton A 4 West Sussex 3

Brighton B 3 Worthing A 4

Redhill A 3 Tunbridge Wells 4

Redhill A 5 West Sussex 2

Tunbridge Wells 4 Brighton B 3

Worthing A 2 Brighton A 5

Brighton A NP Tunbridge Wells NP

Redhill A NP Brighton B NP

Worthing A NP West Sussex NP

SERIES FIVE

RESULTS

SERIES ONE

SERIES TWO

SERIES THREE

SERIES FOUR

SERIES SIX

SERIES SEVEN

SERIES EIGHT

SERIES NINE

SERIES TEN
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1 Nigel Senior Brighton A 9 6 8 1 94260 10473 17010 43.4 8 5 2 0

2 Martin Smith Worthing A 8 8 7 1 79850 9981 15870 36.6 7 5 1 0

3 Kevin Hall Brighton A 9 8 7 2 62010 6890 13210 36.3 7 2 0 0

4 Mike Daw Worthing A 8 6 6 2 77170 9646 16450 32.2 6 5 1 0

5 Daniel Wheal West Sussex 6 6 6 0 55370 9228 11470 31.2 6 3 0 0

6 Grant Tully Brighton A 6 5 6 0 52370 8728 11770 31.6 6 2 0 0

7 Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 8 5 6 2 68680 8585 13410 31.9 7 4 0 0

8 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 8 8 6 2 68110 8514 11670 N/A 8 3 0 0

9 Joe Oakley Worthing A 9 6 6 3 73090 8121 21000 32.1 6 3 1 1

10 Geoff Jukes Redhill A 9 8 6 3 71560 7951 12200 N/A 7 5 0 0

11 Curt Driver Tunbridge Wells 8 6 5 3 68890 8611 15740 N/A 6 4 1 0

12 Jim Greensted Brighton B 9 6 5 4 74940 8327 13240 27.2 7 4 0 0

13 Paul Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 7 3 5 2 57020 8146 11030 N/A 7 3 0 0

14 Phil Osborne Brighton A 8 2 5 3 58510 7314 11890 27.6 4 2 0 0

15 Dave Jones (Red) Redhill A 8 7 5 3 56460 7058 12450 N/A 5 3 0 0

16 Dave Constable Redhill A 9 7 5 4 62770 6974 13980 N/A 5 2 0 0

17 Kevin Charlton West Sussex 7 3 5 2 48710 6959 10510 27.4 5 1 0 0

18 Matthew Knight Brighton A 9 2 5 4 52840 5871 10690 28.1 6 2 0 0

19 Rob Hall Brighton A 4 4 4 0 52170 13043 19200 21.2 4 2 2 0

20 Barry Holt West Sussex 8 5 4 4 61720 7715 17950 21.3 6 2 1 0

21 Richard Corbould Tunbridge Wells 6 5 4 2 43610 7268 15820 N/A 4 3 1 0

22 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 9 7 4 5 60070 6674 16510 21.5 3 2 1 0

23 Terry Molloy Worthing A 9 2 4 5 45570 5063 11300 22.0 5 3 0 0

24 Gerry Fitzjohn Worthing A 9 2 4 5 44490 4943 12080 N/A 5 1 0 0

25 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 9 8 4 5 43580 4842 12250 20.6 4 1 0 0

26 Terry Oakley Redhill A 8 4 4 4 30650 3831 7640 N/A 4 0 0 0

27 Jim Millward Brighton A 3 2 3 0 33150 11050 12870 16.3 3 2 0 0

28 John Slee Redhill A 8 4 3 5 59290 7411 15120 N/A 5 2 1 0

29 Jack Baden Brighton B 8 6 3 5 53920 6740 13140 15.9 5 2 0 0

30 Gary Powell Redhill A 8 1 3 5 49630 6204 10980 N/A 5 2 0 0

31 Stuart Mepham Worthing A 9 2 3 6 52750 5861 16730 16.5 4 2 1 0

32 Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 7 2 3 4 36340 5191 11140 N/A 3 1 0 0

33 Martin Cole West Sussex 8 1 3 5 37450 4681 14650 16.7 3 1 0 0

34 Ian Lelliott Worthing A 2 0 2 0 18990 9495 10090 11.5 2 1 0 0

35 Bob Osborne Brighton A 2 2 2 0 15600 7800 10530 10.3 2 1 0 0

36 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 8 2 2 6 27790 3474 11090 11.1 3 1 0 0

37 Tony Cross Redhill A 7 0 2 5 23710 3387 7960 N/A 2 0 0 0

38 Ian Wright Tunbridge Wells 7 2 2 5 19250 2750 7430 N/A 2 0 0 0

39 Colin Robbins Redhill A 5 0 2 3 13550 2710 6250 N/A 1 0 0 0

40 Sandra Hall Brighton B 7 0 2 5 15890 2270 6540 11.2 1 0 0 0

41 Steve Mariner Brighton A 3 1 1 2 29400 9800 15890 5.7 3 1 1 0

42 Mick Pope West Sussex 1 0 1 0 8540 8540 8540 5.7 1 0 0 0

43 Denise Wills Redhill A 1 1 1 0 8330 8330 8330 N/A 1 0 0 0

44 Mick Freeman West Sussex 1 0 1 0 6630 6630 6630 5.6 1 0 0 0

45 Chris Cox West Sussex 8 3 1 7 34660 4333 11080 5.5 2 1 0 0

46 Alan Hitchman West Sussex 4 3 1 3 14980 3745 7150 5.1 1 0 0 0

47 Bryan Stevens Tunbridge Wells 6 1 1 5 13220 2203 7960 N/A 1 0 0 0

48 Vinny Mitchell Tunbridge Wells 4 0 1 3 8700 2175 6490 N/A 1 0 0 0

49 Michelle Baden Brighton B 6 1 1 5 11360 1893 6340 5.6 1 0 0 0

50 Walkover Tunbridge Wells 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

51 Walkover Worthing A 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

52 Ian Cross West Sussex 1 1 0 1 6470 6470 6470 0.1 1 0 0 0

53 Jon Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 1 0 0 1 4240 4240 4240 N/A 0 0 0 0

54 Gary Evans West Sussex 4 2 0 4 12150 3038 4060 0.0 0 0 0 0

55 Gary Mechan Brighton B 3 0 0 3 6610 2203 3380 0.0 0 0 0 0

56 Chris Tupper Brighton A 9 0 0 9 19600 2178 6280 0.2 1 0 0 0

57 Gareth Cornford West Sussex 2 1 0 2 4300 2150 3230 0.0 0 0 0 0

58 Bella Stoner Brighton B 3 1 0 3 6110 2037 3250 0.0 0 0 0 0

59 Trevor Tucker West Sussex 4 1 0 4 7230 1808 4570 0.0 0 0 0 0

60 Gilbert White West Sussex 1 1 0 1 1240 1240 1240 0.0 0 0 0 0

61 Trevor Fitzwilliam West Sussex 1 0 0 1 280 280 280 0.0 0 0 0 0

62 Richard Arnold Tunbridge Wells 1 0 0 1 170 170 170 N/A 0 0 0 0

63 Conceded Brighton A 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

64 Conceded Brighton B 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATISTICS



STATISTICS TOTAL HOME AWAY LEG 1 HOME AWAY LEG 2 HOME AWAY LEG 3 HOME AWAY LEG 4 HOME AWAY LEG 5 HOME AWAY LEG 6 HOME AWAY LEG 7 HOME AWAY

Matches 26

Matches won 12 14

Matches won % 46.2% 53.8%

Legs 180 26 26 26 26 26 26 24

Walkovers 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Legs won 92 88 22 4 9 17 10 16 20 6 8 18 6 20 17 7

Legs won % 51.1% 48.9% 84.6% 15.4% 34.6% 65.4% 38.5% 61.5% 76.9% 23.1% 30.8% 69.2% 23.1% 76.9% 70.8% 29.2%

Legs won with break 130 59 71 22 17 16 20 18 20 17

Legs won with break % 72.2% 77.6% 68.3% 84.6% 65.4% 61.5% 76.9% 69.2% 76.9% 70.8%

Legs won against break 50 33 17 4 9 10 6 8 6 7

Legs won against break % 27.8% 31.7% 22.4% 15.4% 34.6% 38.5% 23.1% 30.8% 23.1% 29.2%

Total points 2226000 1196810 1029190 304280 244880 59400 311220 107620 203600 313580 136630 176950 330690 239630 91060 315560 136630 178930 331270 99470 231800 319400 231950 87450

Match average 86567

Team average 43283 46543 40024

Highest team score 83370 83370 64710

Lowest team score 11750 20690 11750

Highest team losing score 57410 56880 57410

Lowest team winning score 26450 37280 26450

Player average 6183 6649 5718 5852 9418 2285 5985 4139 7831 6030 5255 6806 6359 9217 3502 6068 5255 6882 6371 3826 8915 6654 9665 3644

Average with break 8376 9185 7608 9418 9418 7831 7831 6806 6806 9217 9217 6882 6882 8915 8915 9665 9665

Average against break 3990 4619 3050 2285 2285 4139 4139 5255 5255 3502 3502 5255 5255 3826 3826 3644 3644

Average winning score 9660 10202 9094 9761 10509 5648 9535 7969 10364 8941 8866 8988 9824 10775 6655 9010 9106 8967 10115 9145 10406 10500 11988 6886

Average losing score 2707 2934 2489 1942 3423 1673 2435 2112 3047 3120 2998 3315 2895 4023 2557 3127 3543 2190 2626 2230 3947 2808 4021 2309

Highest score 21000 21000 16450 16730 16730 8840 16450 10800 16450 12670 12670 11670 21000 21000 10000 13980 13980 13140 16240 13540 16240 19200 19200 10030

Highest score with break 21000 21000 16450 16730 16730 16450 16450 11670 11670 21000 21000 13140 13140 16240 16240 19200 19200

Highest score against break 13980 13980 10030 8840 8840 10800 10800 12670 12670 10000 10000 13980 13980 13540 13540 10030 10030

Highest losing score 8450 8450 7230 8450 8450 6280 6720 6720 5150 7230 7030 7230 7360 7360 6250 7550 7550 4640 6900 6900 5300 6120 5670 6120

Highest losing score with break 8450 8450 7230 8450 8450 5150 5150 7230 7230 7360 7360 4640 4640 5300 5300 5670 5670

Highest losing score against break 7550 7550 6280 6280 6280 6720 6720 7030 7030 6250 6250 7550 7550 6900 6900 6120 6120

Lowest winning score 1610 1610 3610 4050 4910 4050 4640 4640 5470 3780 5520 3780 3610 5140 3610 1610 1610 5070 3670 6630 3670 3800 5810 3800

Lowest winning score with break 3670 4910 3670 4910 4910 5470 5470 3780 3780 5140 5140 5070 5070 3670 3670 5810 5810

Lowest winning score against break 1610 1610 3610 4050 4050 4640 4640 5520 5520 3610 3610 1610 1610 6630 6630 3800 3800

Total Ranking Points 968.2 501.1 467.1 137.7 115.1 22.6 140.3 51.4 88.9 141.0 58.0 83.0 139.7 105.2 34.5 139.7 46.6 93.1 139.6 34.7 104.9 130.2 90.1 40.1

Ranking Points per leg 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4

Average Ranking Points per leg 2.8 2.6 4.4 0.9 2.0 3.4 2.2 3.2 4.0 1.3 1.8 3.6 1.3 4.0 3.8 1.7

Average Ranking Points with break 3.8 4.1 3.6 4.4 4.4 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.2 4.0 4.0 3.6 3.6 4.0 4.0 3.8 3.8

Average Ranking Points against break 1.6 1.8 1.3 0.9 0.9 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.2 1.3 1.3 1.8 1.8 1.3 1.3 1.7 1.7



Grant Tully * 9210 5.2 1 Michelle Baden 640 0.0 0

Chris Tupper 2070 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 11680 5.3 1

Matthew Knight 5520 5.6 1 Jack Baden * 4000 0.0 0

Kevin Hall * 5470 5.1 1 Gary Mechan 1450 0.0 0

Jim Millward 12870 5.9 1 Jean Brackenridge * 1580 0.0 0

Nigel Senior 13540 5.9 1 Alan Brackenridge * 1880 0.0 0

Rob Hall * 19200 5.5 1 Sandra Hall 180 0.0 0

67880 6 21410 1

Gary Evans * 2080 0.0 0 Ian Wright 4050 N/A 1

Chris Cox 6720 0.1 0 Curt Driver * 7220 N/A 1

Kevin Charlton 9730 5.8 1 Pete Sainsbury * 6460 N/A 0

Ian Cross * 6470 0.1 0 Martin Russell 6590 N/A 1

Martin Cole 560 0.0 0 Richard Corbould * 10380 N/A 1

Barry Holt 4820 0.1 0 Paul Sainsbury * 10160 N/A 1

Daniel Wheal * 11470 5.3 1 Vinny Mitchell 1210 N/A 0

41850 2 46070 5

Terry Molloy * 10710 5.2 1 Tony Cross 320 N/A 0

Ian Lelliott 8900 5.7 1 John Slee * 5150 N/A 0

Stuart Mepham 7030 0.2 0 Dave Jones (Red) * 10230 N/A 1

Martin Smith * 15870 5.4 1 Gary Powell 380 N/A 0

Joe Oakley 3100 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 10690 N/A 1

Gerry Fitzjohn 370 N/A 0 Dave Constable * 12400 N/A 1

Kevin Tunstall * 13410 5.3 1 Terry Oakley 0 N/A 0

59390 4 39170 3

West Sussex Tunbridge Wells

SERIES ONE SCORES

Brighton A Brighton B

Worthing A Redhill A



Jack Baden * 5870 5.1 1 Gary Evans 4060 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 4640 5.6 1 Alan Hitchman * 4570 0.0 0

Michelle Baden 6340 5.6 1 Chris Cox * 2260 0.0 0

Jim Greensted * 2020 0.0 0 Martin Cole 7260 5.7 1

Marcus Chipman 6300 5.6 1 Trevor Tucker * 4570 0.0 0

Jean Brackenridge 220 0.0 0 Kevin Charlton * 3670 5.0 1

Alan Brackenridge * 11890 5.3 1 Barry Holt 5730 0.1 0

37280 5 32120 2

Geoff Jukes * 10940 N/A 1 Chris Tupper 200 0.0 0

Tony Cross 2650 N/A 0 Jim Millward * 10590 5.2 1

John Slee 5070 N/A 0 Rob Hall * 8960 5.2 1

Dave Jones (Red) * 630 N/A 0 Phil Osborne 3610 5.5 1

Dave Constable 13980 N/A 1 Kevin Hall * 450 0.0 0

Gary Powell 4450 N/A 0 Nigel Senior * 8410 5.2 1

Terry Oakley * 5590 N/A 0 Matthew Knight 7940 5.7 1

43310 2 40160 5

Pete Sainsbury * 8450 N/A 0 Stuart Mepham 8840 5.7 1

Martin Russell 4620 N/A 0 Martin Smith * 10040 5.2 1

Jon Sainsbury 4240 N/A 0 Joe Oakley * 10550 5.2 1

Richard Corbould * 15820 N/A 1 Gerry Fitzjohn 0 N/A 0

Paul Sainsbury 7550 N/A 0 Kevin Tunstall * 7900 5.1 1

Vinny Mitchell 460 N/A 0 Mike Daw * 11610 5.3 1

Curt Driver * 15740 N/A 1 Terry Molloy 1130 0.0 0

56880 2 50070 5

Redhill A Brighton A

SERIES TWO SCORES

Brighton B West Sussex

Tunbridge Wells Worthing A



Pete Sainsbury * 10970 N/A 1 Tony Cross 2850 N/A 0

Bryan Stevens 370 N/A 0 Dave Jones (Red) * 12450 N/A 1

Ian Wright 370 N/A 0 Gary Powell * 10750 N/A 1

Curt Driver * 10400 N/A 1 Colin Robbins 6250 N/A 0

Vinny Mitchell 6490 N/A 1 Dave Constable * 4640 N/A 0

Martin Russell 0 N/A 0 John Slee * 15120 N/A 1

Paul Sainsbury * 10470 N/A 1 Geoff Jukes 5350 N/A 0

39070 4 57410 3

Barry Holt * 9030 5.2 1 Chris Tupper 4720 0.1 0

Trevor Tucker 1560 0.0 0 Grant Tully * 6890 5.1 1

Chris Cox 4530 0.1 0 Nigel Senior * 8290 5.2 1

Daniel Wheal * 7140 5.1 1 Phil Osborne 4960 0.1 0

Kevin Charlton 4060 0.0 0 Rob Hall * 7770 5.1 1

Martin Cole 3180 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 8990 5.2 1

Alan Hitchman * 2400 0.0 0 Matthew Knight 7680 5.7 1

31900 2 49300 5

Stuart Mepham * 16730 5.4 1 Sandra Hall 1140 0.0 0

Terry Molloy 10800 5.8 1 Alan Brackenridge * 2550 0.0 0

Mike Daw 12670 5.9 1 Jim Greensted * 1410 0.0 0

Joe Oakley * 21000 5.6 1 Marcus Chipman 0 0.0 0

Gerry Fitzjohn 12080 N/A 1 Bella Stoner * 2640 0.0 0

Ian Lelliott 10090 5.8 1 Jean Brackenridge * 4010 0.0 0

Walkover * 1 Conceded 0

83370 7 11750 0

West Sussex Brighton A

SERIES THREE SCORES

Tunbridge Wells Redhill A

Worthing A Brighton B



Grant Tully * 6780 5.1 1 Stuart Mepham 3350 0.0 0

Chris Tupper 4140 0.0 0 Martin Smith * 13880 5.3 1

Phil Osborne 11890 5.8 1 Gerry Fitzjohn * 2380 N/A 0

Kevin Hall * 13210 5.3 1 Kevin Tunstall 2290 0.0 0

Steve Mariner 7120 0.2 0 Mike Daw * 10180 5.2 1

Matthew Knight 490 0.0 0 Terry Molloy * 11300 5.3 1

Nigel Senior * 17010 5.5 1 Joe Oakley 1340 0.0 0

60640 4 44720 3

Alan Brackenridge * 16510 5.4 1 Bryan Stevens 0 N/A 0

Bella Stoner 3250 0.0 0 Richard Corbould * 5570 N/A 1

Gary Mechan 1780 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 11670 N/A 1

Jim Greensted * 13020 5.3 1 Martin Russell 5300 N/A 0

Jack Baden 2160 0.0 0 Paul Sainsbury * 11030 N/A 1

Marcus Chipman 0 0.0 0 Curt Driver * 14740 N/A 1

Jean Brackenridge * 5810 5.1 1 Ian Wright 5630 N/A 0

42530 3 53940 4

Gary Evans * 2120 0.0 0 Colin Robbins 4590 N/A 1

Kevin Charlton 10510 5.8 1 Geoff Jukes * 1890 N/A 0

Chris Cox 1920 0.0 0 Denise Wills * 8330 N/A 1

Daniel Wheal * 5980 5.1 1 Gary Powell 5320 N/A 0

Martin Cole 210 0.0 0 Dave Constable * 9680 N/A 1

Barry Holt 0 0.0 0 John Slee * 14470 N/A 1

Gareth Cornford * 3230 0.0 0 Terry Oakley 3800 N/A 1

23970 2 48080 5

Brighton B Tunbridge Wells

SERIES FOUR SCORES

Brighton A Worthing A

West Sussex Redhill A



Jean Brackenridge * 12250 5.3 1 Colin Robbins 170 N/A 0

Sandra Hall 1250 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Red) * 10980 N/A 1

Jim Greensted 6410 0.1 0 Geoff Jukes * 8450 N/A 1

Jack Baden * 11440 5.3 1 Terry Oakley 870 N/A 0

Gary Mechan 3380 0.0 0 John Slee * 8250 N/A 1

Alan Brackenridge 9380 5.7 1 Dave Constable * 4440 N/A 0

Marcus Chipman * 5670 0.1 0 Gary Powell 5910 N/A 1

49780 3 39070 4

Pete Sainsbury * 6040 N/A 1 Chris Tupper 760 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens 680 N/A 0 Kevin Hall * 5470 5.1 1

Richard Corbould 490 N/A 0 Matthew Knight * 10690 5.2 1

Martin Russell * 11140 N/A 1 Nigel Senior 710 0.0 0

Ian Wright 0 N/A 0 Bob Osborne * 5070 5.1 1

Curt Driver 2340 N/A 0 Phil Osborne * 9550 5.2 1

Walkover * 1 Conceded 0

20690 3 32250 4

Daniel Wheal * 11060 5.3 1 Stuart Mepham 4430 0.0 0

Gary Evans 3890 0.0 0 Martin Smith * 6010 5.1 1

Trevor Tucker 20 0.0 0 Joe Oakley * 9840 5.2 1

Kevin Charlton * 6850 0.1 0 Gerry Fitzjohn 8250 N/A 1

Martin Cole 4170 0.0 0 Mike Daw * 10970 5.2 1

Chris Cox 4000 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall * 11570 5.3 1

Barry Holt * 17950 5.5 1 Terry Molloy 0 0.0 0

47940 2 51070 5

Tunbridge Wells Brighton A

SERIES FIVE SCORES

Brighton B Redhill A

West Sussex Worthing A



Jean Brackenridge * 6910 5.1 1 Chris Tupper 6280 0.1 0

Sandra Hall 6540 5.6 1 Matthew Knight * 5110 0.1 0

Michelle Baden 470 0.0 0 Bob Osborne * 10530 5.2 1

Jim Greensted * 12060 5.3 1 Kevin Hall 0 0.0 0

Jack Baden 6370 0.1 0 Phil Osborne * 9490 5.2 1

Marcus Chipman 0 0.0 0 Grant Tully * 7070 5.1 1

Alan Brackenridge * 4740 0.0 0 Nigel Senior 6930 5.6 1

37090 3 45410 4

Geoff Jukes * 1040 N/A 0 Terry Molloy 5110 5.6 1

Tony Cross 2400 N/A 0 Martin Smith * 7630 5.1 1

Dave Jones (Red) 7260 N/A 1 Joe Oakley * 1710 0.0 0

Dave Constable * 5140 N/A 1 Stuart Mepham 1710 0.0 0

John Slee 3560 N/A 0 Kevin Tunstall * 7270 5.1 1

Gary Powell 6900 N/A 0 Mike Daw * 8200 5.2 1

Terry Oakley * 7640 N/A 1 Gerry Fitzjohn 230 N/A 0

33940 3 31860 4

*

NOT NOT *

*

PLAYED * PLAYED

*

*

*

Redhill A Worthing A

SERIES SIX SCORES

Brighton B Brighton A

Tunbridge Wells West Sussex



Grant Tully * 11770 5.3 1 Tony Cross 0 N/A 0

Chris Tupper 630 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 12200 N/A 1

Phil Osborne 11820 5.8 1 Dave Jones (Red) * 2130 N/A 0

Kevin Hall * 11200 5.3 1 John Slee 4910 N/A 0

Steve Mariner 6390 0.1 0 Dave Constable * 6770 N/A 1

Matthew Knight 2750 0.0 0 Terry Oakley * 5400 N/A 1

Nigel Senior * 11630 5.3 1 Gary Powell 4940 N/A 0

56190 4 36350 3

Chris Cox * 11080 5.3 1 Sandra Hall 300 0.0 0

Martin Cole 5830 5.6 1 Alan Brackenridge * 4610 0.0 0

Kevin Charlton 5910 5.6 1 Jean Brackenridge * 2590 0.0 0

Barry Holt * 6960 5.1 1 Jim Greensted 5540 0.1 0

Mick Pope 8540 5.7 1 Michelle Baden * 1890 0.0 0

Mick Freeman 6630 5.6 1 Jack Baden * 3580 0.0 0

Daniel Wheal * 10260 5.2 1 Marcus Chipman 4650 0.1 0

55210 7 23160 0

Stuart Mepham * 10510 5.2 1 Bryan Stevens 3840 N/A 0

Gerry Fitzjohn 6320 N/A 1 Richard Corbould * 750 N/A 0

Terry Molloy 5630 0.1 0 Pete Sainsbury * 7620 N/A 1

Martin Smith * 10880 5.2 1 Paul Sainsbury 5050 N/A 0

Mike Daw 4190 0.0 0 Ian Wright * 7430 N/A 1

Joe Oakley 8380 5.7 1 Martin Russell * 4470 N/A 0

Kevin Tunstall * 10470 5.2 1 Curt Driver 6120 N/A 0

56380 5 35280 2

West Sussex Brighton B

SERIES SEVEN SCORES

Brighton A Redhill A

Worthing A Tunbridge Wells



Steve Mariner * 15890 5.4 1 Alan Hitchman 860 0.0 0

Grant Tully 10650 5.8 1 Chris Cox * 1550 0.0 0

Chris Tupper 590 0.0 0 Kevin Charlton * 7980 5.1 1

Kevin Hall * 7810 5.1 1 Trevor Tucker 1080 0.0 0

Matthew Knight 2630 0.0 0 Barry Holt * 10000 5.2 1

Phil Osborne 4480 0.0 0 Martin Cole * 14650 5.4 1

Nigel Senior * 11320 5.3 1 Gareth Cornford 1070 0.0 0

53370 4 37190 3

Jean Brackenridge * 4910 5.0 1 Terry Molloy 390 0.0 0

Bella Stoner 220 0.0 0 Mike Daw * 16450 5.4 1

Jim Greensted 9560 5.8 1 Martin Smith * 2980 0.0 0

Jack Baden * 7360 0.1 0 Kevin Tunstall 10000 5.8 1

Michelle Baden 2020 0.0 0 Joe Oakley * 5980 5.1 1

Alan Brackenridge 4730 0.1 0 Gerry Fitzjohn * 9460 N/A 1

Marcus Chipman * 11090 5.3 1 Stuart Mepham 0 0.0 0

39890 3 45260 4

Geoff Jukes * 10430 N/A 1 Richard Arnold 170 N/A 0

Tony Cross 7530 N/A 1 Curt Driver * 1240 N/A 0

John Slee 2760 N/A 0 Pete Sainsbury * 6440 N/A 1

Dave Constable * 810 N/A 0 Martin Russell 4220 N/A 1

Colin Robbins 1610 N/A 1 Ian Wright * 510 N/A 0

Terry Oakley 0 N/A 0 Bryan Stevens * 7960 N/A 1

Dave Jones (Red) * 3620 N/A 0 Paul Sainsbury 5910 N/A 1

26760 3 26450 4

Brighton B Worthing A

SERIES EIGHT SCORES

Brighton A West Sussex

Redhill A Tunbridge Wells



Geoff Jukes * 10570 N/A 1 Trevor Fitzwilliam 280 0.0 0

Colin Robbins 930 N/A 0 Daniel Wheal * 9460 5.2 1

Tony Cross 7960 N/A 1 Barry Holt * 7230 0.1 0

Dave Jones (Red) * 9160 N/A 1 Chris Cox 2600 0.0 0

Gary Powell 10980 N/A 1 Gilbert White * 1240 0.0 0

Dave Constable 4910 N/A 0 Alan Hitchman * 7150 5.1 1

Terry Oakley * 7350 N/A 1 Martin Cole 1590 0.0 0

51860 5 29550 2

Pete Sainsbury * 10460 N/A 1 Sandra Hall 1840 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens 370 N/A 0 Jim Greensted * 13240 5.3 1

Ian Wright 1260 N/A 0 Alan Brackenridge * 3780 5.0 1

Richard Corbould * 10600 N/A 1 Michelle Baden 0 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell 540 N/A 0 Jack Baden * 13140 5.3 1

Paul Sainsbury 6850 N/A 1 Jean Brackenridge * 5300 0.1 0

Curt Driver * 11090 N/A 1 Marcus Chipman 80 0.0 0

41170 4 37380 3

Martin Smith * 12560 5.3 1 Chris Tupper 210 0.0 0

Stuart Mepham 150 0.0 0 Nigel Senior * 16420 5.4 1

Gerry Fitzjohn 5400 N/A 0 Jim Millward * 9690 5.2 1

Joe Oakley * 11190 5.3 1 Phil Osborne 2710 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall 5770 0.1 0 Kevin Hall * 9410 5.2 1

Terry Molloy 500 0.0 0 Rob Hall * 16240 5.4 1

Mike Daw * 2900 0.0 0 Matthew Knight 10030 5.8 1

38470 2 64710 5

Tunbridge Wells Brighton B

SERIES NINE SCORES

Redhill A West Sussex

Worthing A Brighton A
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Redhill A Brighton B

SERIES TEN SCORES

Brighton A Tunbridge Wells

Worthing A West Sussex


